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;\PPROVAL, LEASES TO OHIO CAI\AL LAND l~ THE CITY OF 1\KRO:\, 
SU:'ID.fiT COUXTY, OI-IIO. 

Cou:MBl'S, OH 10, August 27, 1929. 

Hox. RICHARD T. WrsDA, Superintendent of Public TVIorks, Columbus, Ohio. 
DE.\R SIR:-You have· submitted for my examination and appro\·al two certain 

leases in triplicate, by which there are leased and demised to the respecti\·e grantees 
therein named, for terms of fifteen years each, certain parcels of Ohio canal property 
located in the city of Akron, Summit County, Ohio, and which parcels are fully de­
scribed in said rcspecti\·e leases. Said leases designated with respect to the lessees 
named therein, the size of the parcels leased and the appraised Yaluations thereof, 
are as follows: 

The Thos. Phillips Company, 15,773 sq. ft.---------------------- $25,000.00 
The Commercial Printing & Lithographing Company, 13,455 sq. ft. $21,833.34 

An examination of said leases shows that the same, and each of them, have been 
executed in conformity with the provisions of Section 13965 and other related sec­

. tions of the General Code applicable to leases of canal lands. Said leases arc, there­
fore, accordingly approved as to form. 

The annual rental reserved in each of these leases is 6% of the appraised \·alue of 
the parcels covered by said leases. 

From the standpoint of the appraised value of said parcels and the rent reserved 
for the lease of the same, the leases here in question seem to be in all respects advan­
tageous from the standpoint of the state, and the same are hereby approved as is 
evidenced by my approval endorsed upon said leases and upon the duplicate and tripli­
cate copies thereof. 

798. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 

MINNOW DEALER-SALE OF HUKDRED l\UNNOWS A DAY TO AN­
OTHER DEALER ALLOWED-DIPLOYES NEED I\OT BE LICE~SED. 

SYLLABUS: 
1. U11der the terms of Section 1414-1, General Code, a mi11110W dealer is pro­

hibited from selli11g to an.)' other minnow dealer more than 011e hundred nzi11nows in 
any one day. 

2. Perso11s employed by a duly licensed mi11now dealer for the purpose of gath­
ering minnows are not required to obtain a license, as provided in Section 1414-1, of 
the General Code. 

COI.U:IIBUS, Omo, August 27, 1929. 

HoN 0 J. vV. THOMPSON, Chief, Division of Fish and Game, Departmellt of Agriwlturc, 
Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :-1 am in receipt of your request of recent date for my opinion, which 

is as follows: 


